

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 517 Monday 20 September 2021 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Planning and Environment Act 1987

DAREBIN PLANNING SCHEME

Notice of Approval of Amendment Amendment C205dare

The Minister for Planning has approved Amendment C205dare to the Darebin Planning Scheme.

The Amendment comes into operation on the date this notice is published in the Victoria Government Gazette.

The Amendment removes the interim Heritage Overlay from fourteen properties in the Thornbury Park Estate heritage precinct. The Heritage Overlay was applied to these properties in error by Amendment C197dare.

A copy of the Amendment can be inspected, free of charge, at the Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning website at www.planning.vic.gov.au/public-inspection or by contacting 1800 789 386 to arrange a time to view the Amendment documentation. A copy of the Amendment can also be inspected, free of charge, at the Darebin City Council website at http://www.darebin.vic.gov.au and/or during office hours at the offices of the Darebin City Council, 274 Gower Street, Preston.

STUART MENZIES
Director, State Planning Services
Department of Environment, Land, Water and Planning

ive

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by IVE Group Limited with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2021

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121
()	Telephone	DX 106 Melbourne (03) 8523 4601
	email	gazette@ivegroup.com.au